

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11507/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 10/08/2004 in ITA No. 2/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. OSWAL AGRO MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3170 of 2006

Date: 16/11/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Senthiluslan, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mr. Sidhartha Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.
 for Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master